



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020 & CRL.M.As. 408/2020 & 410/2020

SH. SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner
Through Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Advocate

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Vijay Kinger, Ms. Roopa Nagpal,
Ms. Akankshya Mishra, Advocates
for R-1 & R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **07.03.2022**

1. Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, learned counsel for the petitioner states that notice need not be served to respondent No.2 because she is a married daughter. He states that he will delete the respondent No.2 from the array of parties. Let an application for deletion of respondent No.2 from array of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 28.03.2022.

3. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 07, 2022

hsk