



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020 with CRL.M.A. Nos. 408/2020, 410/2020 & 5552/2022

SH. SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms. Tulika
Bhatnagar, Advocates

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Ms. Roopa
Nagpal, Ms. Akankshya Mishra,
Advocates for R-1 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.04.2022**

The matter could not be taken up today in view of a hearing scheduled before the Central Advisory Board under the Conservation of Foreign Exchange and Prevention of Smuggling Activities Act, 1974, of which I am a member.

List on 17.08.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 18, 2022

'hkaur'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any