



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 16/2020 with CRL. M.A. No. 410/2020 & CRL. M.A. No. 5552/2022**

SH. SARANJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar and Mr. Ranveer Talwar, Advs.

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger and Ms. Roopa Nagpal, Advs, along with R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER
17.08.2022

%

- 1.0. Reply to the application for deletion of R-2 not filed.
- 2.0. Be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.
- 3.0. List on **19.12.2022**.
- 4.0. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022/chandan

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)