



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 16/2020 AND CRL.M.A. 408/2020, CRL.M.A. 410/2020 & CRL.M.A. 5552/2022**

SH. SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger and Mr. Ashwani Gehlot, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
27.02.2023

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. List on 22nd May, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

P