



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020, CRL.M.A. 408/2020 & CRL.M.A. 410/2020
SH. SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar & Ms. Tulika
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr. Ashwani
Gehlot, Ms. Roopa Nagpal & Mr.
Manish Khera, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

CRL.M.A. 5552/2022

1. This is an application under Section 482 of the Cr.P.C. seeking the following prayers:-

- “a) Delete the Respondent No.2 from the array of parties and take the amended Memo of Parties on record;
- b) And pass any other order or orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case.”

2. Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents no. 1 and 3 accepts notice.

3. In view of the above, the application is allowed and disposed of accordingly. Respondent no. 2 shall be released from the array of parties.

CRL.REV.P. 16/2020

4. Let a fresh amended memo of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.



5. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
6. List on 18.03.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 8, 2024/MR