



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020, CRL.M.A. 408/2020 (Stay) & CRL.M.A. 410/2020 (Delay)

SH. SARANJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Ms. Gauri
Rajput, Advocates (through VC).

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger, Mr. Ashwani
Gehlot, Ms. Roopa Nagpal and Mr.
Shashank H. Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

1. Amended memo of parties has not been not filed in terms of order dated 08.01.2024.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, re-notify on 13.05.2024.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/sn