



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020, CRL.M.A. 408/2020, CRL.M.A.
410/2020
SH. SARANJEET SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay Kingen, Ms. Roopa
Nagpal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he does wish to file any reply.
3. The parties are at liberty to file short written synopsis, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with the Judgments that they wish to rely upon, at least one week before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Re-notify on 16.09.2025.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 28, 2025/sds/FRK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:13:41