



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 16/2020, CRL.M.A. 408/2020 & CRL.M.A. 410/2020
SH. SARANJEET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar and
Ms. Anupama, Advs.

versus

SMT. RANJIT KAUR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay Kinger and Ms. Roopa
Nagpal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. It is being informed by the learned counsel for the respondents that he does not wish to file any written synopsis or list of judgments on which he seeks to place reliance.
2. List on 19.01.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

Sk